PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5999953

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL HARDEN	06/04/2018
COLE DERBY	06/11/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WHIPSAW, INC.
Street Address:	434 SOUTH FIRST STREET
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95113

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	29703265		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503357686

Email: LDEAN@FENWICK.COM

Correspondent Name: JOHN E. KIND

Address Line 1:FENWICK & WEST LLPAddress Line 2:801 CALIFORNIA STREET

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32122-44420/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN E. KIND
SIGNATURE:	/John E. Kind/
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=44420 US Inventors to Whipsaw Assignment_signed#page1.tif source=44420 US Inventors to Whipsaw Assignment_signed#page2.tif

PATENT 505953248 REEL: 052033 FRAME: 0257

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the person(s) named below (referred to as "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Whipsaw, Inc. a California Corporation, having a place of business at 434 South First Street, San Jose, CA 95113 ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

- 1. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the following provisional or non-provisional application filed under 35 U.S.C. § 111, design application filed under 35 U.S.C. § 171, international application filed according to the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), or U.S. national phase application filed under 35 U.S.C. § 371 ("APPLICATION"):
 - Application No. 29/615,606, entitled "Iris Recognition System" filed on August 30, 2017.
- 2. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to:

 (a) the APPLICATION; (b) all applications claiming priority from the APPLICATION;

 (c) all provisional, utility, divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other applications related thereto that have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; (d) all patents (including reissues and re-examinations) that may be granted on the applications set forth in (a), (b), and (c) above; and (e) all right of priority in the APPLICATION and in any underlying provisional or foreign application, together with all rights to recover damages for infringement of provisional rights.

INVENTOR agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents for SUBJECT MATTER in ASSIGNEE's own name.

1 of 2

32122/36007/FW/9676145.1

Title: Iris Recognition	ı System				· ·	
Filed: August 30, 2017	*** **.*******************************			Ân	ty Docket #: 32	122,36007/115
Application No. 29/615	ESSE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	a verten appear		*	

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

Name and Signature	Date of Signature
	CO. 4.18
Daniel Harden	
Name and Signature	Date of Signature
	06/11/18
Cole Derby	